
        TOWN OF ADDISON CHANGE ORDER FORM 
 

Change Order Number 1 
Project Name: FY22 On-Call Water and Sewer Line Repairs 

Project Manager: Jason Sutton 
Date: 7-12-2022 

 
 
A. INTENT OF CHANGE ORDER 
  

 Add $100,000 to the $150,000 fiscal year 2022 on-call water and sewer line repairs 
contract. This will bring the new contract total to fiscal year 2022 to $250,000. 

 
 
B. REASON FOR CHANGE   
 

 Eleven various water and sewer repairs have been made at the following locations: 
 

• 3940 Amberwood Drive 
• 3930 Asbury Lane 
• 4940 Goodman Avenue 
• 3800 Waterside Court 
• 3808 Park Place 
• 4107 Pokolodi Circle 
• 14908 Havenshire Place 
• 14588 Aspen Court 
• 14592 Princeton Court 
• 4440 Belt Line Road 
• 4551 Beltway Drive 

 
The total cost associated with these repairs is estimated to be $221,240 leaving 
a difference of $71,240 that is needed to be added to the contract. $100,000 is 
being added to the contract if another repair is needed before the end of fiscal year 
2022 which ends on September 30, 2022. 

 
C. EFFECT OF CHANGE ON CONTRACT PRICE 

This change order will have the following effect on the cost of this contract for fiscal 
year 2022: 
 
Description Cost 
Original Contract Amount $150,000 
Change Order #1 $100,000 
New Contract Price for FY22 $250,000 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



D. AGREEMENT 
 

By the signatures below, duly authorized agent of the Town of Addison, Texas 
and Rey-Mar Construction, LLC. do hereby agree to append this Change Order 
Number 1 to the original contract between themselves, dated April 13, 2022. 
 
 
___________________________ 
Company Name 
 
___________________________   
Address      __________________________ 
       Contractor’s Signature 
___________________________              
City  State  Zip    
        
___________________________   __________________________ 
Phone       Contractor’s Printed Name  
    
 
 
 
 
___________________________   
Department Director’s Signature     
 
 
 
___________________________ 
Department Director Printed Name 
  
 
 
___________________________ 
City Manager’s Signature 
 
 
 
___________________________ 
City Manager Printed Name 
 

 
   
 
 
 
 
           

Agenda Item #: ____________ 
 
Date Approved by City Council: __________ 
 
Signed: ____________ 

Rey-Mar Construction

3416 Reed Street

Fort Worth, TX 76119

817.535.3451 David Martinez

macbookpro15
New Stamp

tweinheimer
Typewritten Text
Shannon Hicks, P.E.




